

Change of Directors' Interest Notice

KALiNA Power Limited ("KALiNA" or the "Company") (ASX: KPO) provides notice of changes to directors' interests in accordance with listing rule 3.19A.2, and as agent for the following directors for the purposes of section 205G of the Corporations Act 2001 (Cth):

Mr Stephen White Mr Ross MacLachlan Mr Jeffry Meyers Mr Timothy Horgan Dr Malcolm Jacques Mr Peter Littlewood

Notices for each of these directors are attached to this announcement.

This announcement was approved and authorised for issue by the Board of Kalina Power Limited

For further information please contact:

Kalina Power Limited Tim Horgan *Executive Director* <u>thorgan@kalinapower.com</u> +61 3 9236 2800 +61 449279880

Ben Jarvis, Six Degrees Investor Relations: 0413 150 448

About KALiNA Power Limited

KALINA Power Limited is a clean-tech company in the Industrial Waste Heat to Power ("WHP") sector, producing zero-emissions power from heat produced by energy-intensive industrial processes that may otherwise be wasted, as well as from the heat available in geothermal resources. The technology has been commercially deployed across a range of industrial settings and applications at 16 plants around the world. KPO owns the worldwide patents relating to the KALINA Cycle®Technology and has one of the most substantial intellectual property portfolios in the sector.

Appendix 3Y

Change of Director's Interest Notice

Information or documents not available now must be given to ASX as soon as available. Information and documents given to ASX become ASX's property and may be made public.

Introduced 30/09/01 Amended 01/01/11

Name of entity	KALINA POWER LIMITED
ABN 24 000 090 997	

We (the entity) give ASX the following information under listing rule 3.19A.2 and as agent for the director for the purposes of section 205G of the Corporations Act.

Name of Director	Stephen White
Date of last notice	20 December 2022

Part 1 - Change of director's relevant interests in securities

In the case of a trust, this includes interests in the trust made available by the responsible entity of the trust

Direct or indirect interest	Direct
Nature of indirect interest (including registered holder) Note: Provide details of the circumstances giving rise to the relevant interest.	
Date of change	13 November 2023
No. of securities held prior to change*	3,096,591 Ordinary shares 5,000,000 Unlisted Options @\$0.05 to 25 February 2025
Class	Ordinary shares Unlisted Options
Number acquired	15,000,000 unlisted Options
Number disposed	
Value/Consideration Note: If consideration is non-cash, provide details and estimated valuation	\$29,202 based on Black-Scholes model

⁺ See chapter 19 for defined terms.

No. of securities held after change	3,096,591 Ordinary shares 5,000,000 Options @\$0.05 to 25 February 2025 15,000,000 Unlisted Options @1.0c to 12 November 2026
Nature of change Example: on-market trade, off-market trade, exercise of options, issue of securities under dividend reinvestment plan, participation in buy-back	Grant of Options following shareholder approval on 13 November 2023

Note: In the case of a company, interests which come within paragraph (ii) of the definition of "notifiable interest of a director" should be disclosed in this part.

Detail of contract	
Nature of interest	
Name of registered holder	
(if issued securities)	
Date of change	
No. and class of securities to which	
interest related prior to change Note: Details are only required for a contract in relation to which the interest has changed	
Interest acquired	
Interest disposed	
Value/Consideration	
Note: If consideration is non-cash, provide details and an estimated valuation	
Interest after change	

Were the interests in the securities or contracts detailed	
above traded during a ⁺ closed period where prior written	
clearance was required?	
If so, was prior written clearance provided to allow the	
trade to proceed during this period?	
If prior written clearance was provided, on what date was	
this provided?	

⁺ See chapter 19 for defined terms.

Appendix 3Y

Change of Director's Interest Notice

Information or documents not available now must be given to ASX as soon as available. Information and documents given to ASX become ASX's property and may be made public.

Introduced 30/09/01 Amended 01/01/11

Name of entity	KALINA POWER LIMITED
ABN 24 000 090 997	

We (the entity) give ASX the following information under listing rule 3.19A.2 and as agent for the director for the purposes of section 205G of the Corporations Act.

Name of Director	Ross MacLachlan
Date of last notice	20 December 2022

Part 1 - Change of director's relevant interests in securities

In the case of a trust, this includes interests in the trust made available by the responsible entity of the trust

Direct or indirect interest	Direct and Indirect	
Nature of indirect interest (including registered holder) Note: Provide details of the circumstances giving rise to the relevant interest.	Beneficiary - Citicorp Nominees Pty Ltd	
Date of change	13 November 2023	
No. of securities held prior to change*	30,219,996 Ordinary Shares 6,537,500 Unlisted Options @4.4c to 26 November 2024	
Class	Ordinary Shares Unlisted options	
Number acquired	27,000,000 Unlisted Options	
Number disposed		
Value/Consideration Note: If consideration is non-cash, provide details and estimated valuation	\$52,563 based on Black-Scholes model	

⁺ See chapter 19 for defined terms.

No. of securities held after change	30,219,996 Ordinary Shares 6,537,500 Options @4.4c to 26 November 2024 27,000,000 Unlisted Options @1.0c to 12 November 2026
Nature of change Example: on-market trade, off-market trade, exercise of options, issue of securities under dividend reinvestment plan, participation in buy-back	Grant of Options following shareholder approval on 13 November 2023

Note: In the case of a company, interests which come within paragraph (ii) of the definition of "notifiable interest of a director" should be disclosed in this part.

Detail of contract	
Nature of interest	
Name of registered holder (if issued securities)	
Date of change	
No. and class of securities to which interest related prior to change Note: Details are only required for a contract in relation to which the interest has changed	
Interest acquired	
Interest disposed	
Value/Consideration Note: If consideration is non-cash, provide details and an estimated valuation	
Interest after change	

Were the interests in the securities or contracts detailed above traded during a ⁺ closed period where prior written clearance was required?	
If so, was prior written clearance provided to allow the trade to proceed during this period?	
If prior written clearance was provided, on what date was this provided?	

⁺ See chapter 19 for defined terms.

Appendix 3Y

Change of Director's Interest Notice

Information or documents not available now must be given to ASX as soon as available. Information and documents given to ASX become ASX's property and may be made public.

Introduced 30/09/01 Amended 01/01/11

Name of entity	KALINA POWER LIMITED
ABN 24 000 090 997	

We (the entity) give ASX the following information under listing rule 3.19A.2 and as agent for the director for the purposes of section 205G of the Corporations Act.

Name of Director	Jeffry Myers
Date of last notice	20 December 2022

Part 1 - Change of director's relevant interests in securities

In the case of a trust, this includes interests in the trust made available by the responsible entity of the trust

Direct or indirect interest	Direct and Indirect	
Nature of indirect interest (including registered holder) Note: Provide details of the circumstances giving rise to the relevant interest.	Beneficial owner of Myers Development Corporation	
Date of change19 December 2022		
No. of securities held prior to change*	17,631,242 Ordinary shares (Myers Development Corporation) 6,945,000 Unlisted Options @ 4.4c to 26 November 2024	
Class	Ordinary Shares Unlisted Options	
Number acquired	10,000,000 Unlisted Options	
Number disposed		

⁺ See chapter 19 for defined terms.

Value/Consideration Note: If consideration is non-cash, provide details and estimated valuation	\$19,468 based on Black-Scholes model	
No. of securities held after change	17,631,242Ordinaryshares(MyersDevelopment Corporation)6,945,000UnlistedOptions@4.4cto26November 202410,000,000UnlistedOptions@1.0cto12November 2026	
Nature of change Example: on-market trade, off-market trade, exercise of options, issue of securities under dividend reinvestment plan, participation in buy-back	Grant of Options following shareholder approval on 13 November 2023	

Note: In the case of a company, interests which come within paragraph (ii) of the definition of "notifiable interest of a director" should be disclosed in this part.

Detail of contract	
Nature of interest	
Name of registered holder	
(if issued securities)	
Date of change	
No. and class of securities to which interest related prior to change Note: Details are only required for a contract in relation to which	
the interest has changed	
Interest acquired	
Interest disposed	
Value/Consideration	
Note: If consideration is non-cash, provide details and an estimated valuation	
Interest after change	

Were the interests in the securities or contracts detailed above traded during a ⁺ closed period where prior written clearance was required?	
If so, was prior written clearance provided to allow the trade to proceed during this period?	
If prior written clearance was provided, on what date was this provided?	

⁺ See chapter 19 for defined terms.

Appendix 3Y

Change of Director's Interest Notice

Information or documents not available now must be given to ASX as soon as available. Information and documents given to ASX become ASX's property and may be made public.

Introduced 30/09/01 Amended 01/01/11

Name of entity	KALINA POWER LIMITED
ABN 24 000 090 997	

We (the entity) give ASX the following information under listing rule 3.19A.2 and as agent for the director for the purposes of section 205G of the Corporations Act.

Name of Director	Timothy Horgan
Date of last notice	20 December 2022

Part 1 - Change of director's relevant interests in securities

In the case of a trust, this includes interests in the trust made available by the responsible entity of the trust

Direct or indirect interest	Direct
Nature of indirect interest (including registered holder) Note: Provide details of the circumstances giving rise to the relevant interest.	N/A
Date of change	13 November 2023
No. of securities held prior to change*	12,263,406 Ordinary Shares 8,855,000 Unlisted Options @4.4c to 26 Nov 2024
Class	Ordinary Shares Unlisted Options
Number acquired	23,000,000 Unlisted Options
Number disposed	
Value/Consideration Note: If consideration is non-cash, provide details and estimated valuation	\$44,776 based on Black-Scholes model

⁺ See chapter 19 for defined terms.

No. of securities held after change	12,263,406 Ordinary Shares 8,855,000 Unlisted Options @4.4c to 26 Nov 2024 23,000,000 Unlisted options @1.0c to 12 November 2026
Nature of change Example: on-market trade, off-market trade, exercise of options, issue of securities under dividend reinvestment plan, participation in buy-back	Grant of Options following shareholder approval on 13 November 2023

Note: In the case of a company, interests which come within paragraph (ii) of the definition of "notifiable interest of a director" should be disclosed in this part.

Detail of contract	
Nature of interest	
Name of registered holder	
(if issued securities)	
Date of change	
No. and class of securities to which	
interest related prior to change Note: Details are only required for a contract in relation to which the interest has changed	
Interest acquired	
Interest disposed	
Value/Consideration Note: If consideration is non-cash, provide details and an estimated valuation	
Interest after change	

Were the interests in the securities or contracts detailed	No
above traded during a $^+$ closed period where prior written	
clearance was required?	
If so, was prior written clearance provided to allow the	
trade to proceed during this period?	
If prior written clearance was provided, on what date was	
this provided?	

⁺ See chapter 19 for defined terms.

Appendix 3Y

Change of Director's Interest Notice

Information or documents not available now must be given to ASX as soon as available. Information and documents given to ASX become ASX's property and may be made public.

Introduced 30/09/01 Amended 01/01/11

Name of entity	KALINA POWER LIMITED
ABN 24 000 090 997	

We (the entity) give ASX the following information under listing rule 3.19A.2 and as agent for the director for the purposes of section 205G of the Corporations Act.

Name of Director	Malcolm Jacques
Date of last notice	20 December 2022

Part 1 - Change of director's relevant interests in securities

In the case of a trust, this includes interests in the trust made available by the responsible entity of the trust

Direct or indirect interest	Direct and Indirect
Nature of indirect interest (including registered holder) Note: Provide details of the circumstances giving rise to the relevant interest.	LNM Superannuation Fund
Date of change	13 November 2023
No. of securities held prior to change	4,438,575 Ordinary Shares 817,500 unlisted Options @4.4c to 26 November 2024
Class	Ordinary Shares Unlisted Options
Number acquired	10,000,000 Unlisted Options
Number disposed	
Value/Consideration Note: If consideration is non-cash, provide details and estimated valuation	\$19,468 based on Black-Scholes model

⁺ See chapter 19 for defined terms.

No. of securities held after change	4,438,575 Ordinary Shares 817,500 Unlisted Options @4.4c to 26 November 2024 10,000,000 Unlisted Options @1.0c to 12 November 2026	
Nature of change Example: on-market trade, off-market trade, exercise of options, issue of securities under dividend reinvestment plan, participation in buy- back	Grant of Options following shareholder approval on 13 November 2023.	

Note: In the case of a company, interests which come within paragraph (ii) of the definition of "notifiable interest of a director" should be disclosed in this part.

Detail of contract	
Nature of interest	
Name of registered holder	
(if issued securities)	
Date of change	
No. and class of securities to which	
interest related prior to change	
Note: Details are only required for a contract in relation to which the interest has changed	
Interest acquired	
Interest disposed	
Value/Consideration	
Note: If consideration is non-cash, provide details and an estimated valuation	
Interest after change	

Were the interests in the securities or contracts detailed	No
above traded during a ⁺ closed period where prior written	
clearance was required?	
If so, was prior written clearance provided to allow the	
trade to proceed during this period?	
If prior written clearance was provided, on what date was	
this provided?	

⁺ See chapter 19 for defined terms.

Appendix 3Y

Change of Director's Interest Notice

Information or documents not available now must be given to ASX as soon as available. Information and documents given to ASX become ASX's property and may be made public.

Introduced 30/09/01 Amended 01/01/11

Name of entity	KALINA POWER LIMITED
ABN 24 000 090 997	

We (the entity) give ASX the following information under listing rule 3.19A.2 and as agent for the director for the purposes of section 205G of the Corporations Act.

Name of Director	Peter Littlewood
Date of last notice	20 December 2022

Part 1 - Change of director's relevant interests in securities

In the case of a trust, this includes interests in the trust made available by the responsible entity of the trust

Direct or indirect interest	Direct	
Nature of indirect interest (including registered holder) Note: Provide details of the circumstances giving rise to the relevant interest.		
Date of change	13 November 2023	
No. of securities held prior to change*	12,496,826 Ordinary shares 2,452,500 Unlisted Options @4.4c to 26 November 2024	
Class	Ordinary Shares, Unlisted Options	
Number acquired	10,000,000 Unlisted Options	
Number disposed		
Value/Consideration Note: If consideration is non-cash, provide details and estimated valuation	\$19,468 based on Black-Scholes model	

⁺ See chapter 19 for defined terms.

No. of securities held after change	12,496,826 Ordinary shares 2,452,500 Unlisted Options @4.4c to 26 November 2024 10,000,000 Unlisted Options @1.0c to 12 November 2026
Nature of change Example: on-market trade, off-market trade, exercise of options, issue of securities under dividend reinvestment plan, participation in buy-back	Grant of Options following shareholder approval on 13 November 2023

Note: In the case of a company, interests which come within paragraph (ii) of the definition of "notifiable interest of a director" should be disclosed in this part.

Detail of contract	
Nature of interest	
Name of registered holder	
(if issued securities)	
Date of change	
No. and class of securities to which	
interest related prior to change Note: Details are only required for a contract in relation to which the interest has changed	
Interest acquired	
Interest disposed	
Value/Consideration	
Note: If consideration is non-cash, provide details and an estimated valuation	
Interest after change	

Were the interests in the securities or contracts detailed	
above traded during a ⁺ closed period where prior written	
clearance was required?	
If so, was prior written clearance provided to allow the	
trade to proceed during this period?	
If prior written clearance was provided, on what date was	
this provided?	

⁺ See chapter 19 for defined terms.